

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGMENDE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 126(3)2024 IPS u/s 143/148/397/427/34 IPC & Sec 3(2)(III) of the SC/ST (PoA)Act). (Corresponding FIR No. 00-55(02)2024 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/397/427/34 IPC & Sec 3(2)(III) Date & hour of occurrence: of the SC/ST (PoA)Act)

5th Aug, 2023 at around 04:30 am

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station	
06/03/2024 at 04:00 pm	At Quarter No. 6, Kuki Biptist Convention (KBC) mission quarter near 2 nd MR Gate Oppt DM College Science DM Raod Dewlaland, IW / About 3.5 Km North West	06/03/2024	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant

attested by the signature of the officer recording it

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence section and property carried off. If any	regarding	Result of the case
Siammang Sepoy No. NK/4363234, WPPO, S/03183/2009, (49) yrs S/o Late Hontinkhup A/p Kipgen Veng Tuibong, CCPur	A mob of Meetei/Meiteis suspected to be member of Artambai Tenggol, Meira Paibis	Being member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapons, robbery, mischief causing damaged with common intention, intending to cause, or knowing it to be likely that he will thereby cause damaged to any property belonging to a member of a SC/ST.	Shri L. Santosh Singh, MPS, SDPO-Imphal may kindly investigate the case.	
OE-attached OE-attached OC/IPS 06/03/2024 Officer-in-charge		Punishable / u/s 143/148/397/427/34 IPC & Sec 3(2)(III) of the SC/ST (PoA)Act)		

IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manupur

Signed: (Inspt. K. Abhijeet Singh) Designation:

> 06/03/2024 Officer-in-charge

Tructed as an 0.6. of case

FIR No. 00-55 (02) 2004 cep-ps

18 No. 00-55 (02) 2004 cep-ps

18 No. 143 | 148 | 397 | 427 | 34 1PC,

18 No. 00-55 (02) 2004 cep-ps

18 No. 00-55 (02) 2004 c

The Officer-In-Charge,

Chura Charles Police Station,

Churachandpur dist., Manipur.

Officer-In-Incharge
Churachandpur Police Statio

Subject: Report on crimes of unlawful displacement, looting & vandalism of household items and discrimination of Scheduled Tribes.

With references to the above cited subject, I have the honour to report to you as follows;

I am a retired Indian Army and a scheduled tribe belonging to the *Any Kuki Tribe*, which is a recognized tribe under the Constitution of India and a permanent resident of Kipgen Veng, Tuibong, P.O. & P.S. & district- Churachandpur, Manipur.

That, due to the ethnic crisis that erupted in the State of Manipur between the Majority Meetei/ Meitei and the minority Kuki-Zo, we deserted our quarter/resident, leaving all our properties behind, to save ourselves from the Warmongers Meetei/Meitei populace.

That, it came to my knowledge from a reliable source, that a mob of Meetei/Meiteis suspected to be members of Arambai Tenggol, Meira Paibis and have looted and vandalised all my household items/ movable assets on the 5th of August, 2023 at around 4:30 AM, located at Quarter No. 6, Kuki Baptist Convention (KBC) mission quarter, near 2nd M.R. Gate, oppo. D.M. College of Science, D.M. Road, Deulaland, P.O. & P.S.-Imphal, district-Imphal West, Manipur.

That, it may also be report that the said criminal activities have cause grave mental agony and incurred huge lose which is estimated to be about Rs.15,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs) Only, inclusive of the household items/ movable assets alone.

The reason behind my late application is due to which I was at remote area for months working as a cultivator. This report is re-treated as an OE of

Care FIR No. 126 (03) 2024 IPS U/S 143/0 148 397/427/34 IPC, 3(2)(111) of the

SCIST (POA) Act. XML

OC/185 06/03/2029

OF THE IMPHAL POLICY



Therefore, I humbly pray you to kindly register a ZERO FIR, and book the perpetrators under the relevant laws of our Country. And for which act of kindness I shall always remain grateful to you. Thus, I am filing this application lately today.

Dated: Churachandpur The 15th of Feb., 2024 Yours Faithfully,

(SIAMMANG)

Sepoy. No. NK/ 4363234 W

PPO No.: S/031837/2009

SPARSH PPO No.: 21120090007201

Aged about: 49 years S/o: (L) Hontinkhup

Present & Permanent Address: Kipgen Veng, Tuibong.

Churachandpur Dist., Manipur. Mobile No.: 8131981080 / 9862756647

